
Saturday, March 20ly
~AUCKLAND |
760 ke 395 m.

9. 4am. Mirth and Melody10. O Devotions: Captain J. Richards70.20. Light Orchestras and Vocalists41046 Accordion Interlude ;

11. 0 Popular Dance Bands71.30 Melodies of the Moment
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Saturday Matinee
5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Music for Harmonica6. 0 Time for Variety
7.30 Down Melody Way: The HarmonySerenaders, The Capital Quartet, and theAlex Lindsay Strings condueted byHenry Rudolph (NZBS)
8. 0 Carmen Cavallaro (piano)8.15 Bill Wolfgramm’s Hawaiians

(NZBS)
8.30 Take It From Here (BBC) (to be
repeated from 1YA at. 2.0 on Tuesday)9.15 Lookout, by Professor A. G, Davis9.30 American Variéty Artists10. 0 Make Believe Ballroom Time11.20. Close down

TY6-se0AUCKLAND, m.
6. Op.m. Winner Music
7. 0 The NBC Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Guido Cantelli
symphony: Mathias the Painter

Hindemith7.30 The Mayor of Casterbridge, byThomas Hardy (BBC)8. 0 Elisabeth Schumann (soprano),Margaret Balfour (contralto), WalterWiddop (tenor), Friedrich Schorr
(bass), the Philharmonic Choir and theLondon Symphony Orchestra conductedby Albert Coates
Mass in B Minor Bach10.10 obert Weisz (piano)Fantasia in C, Op. 17 ~ Schumann410.42 The BBC Symphony Orehestra con-dueted by Sir Adrian BoultFantasia on a Theme by Thomas Tallis

Vaughan Williams41. 0. Close down

ND AUCKLAND, |,ke,1. Oam. Strict Tempo11.15 At Home with Lionel Barrymore211.30 Light Music12.30 p.m. Tops in Tunes
72.45 Parade for PleasureSo Coneert Hour
3. 0 Afternoon Variety4.45 My Son, Tom8.15 Accert on Melody845 = Ralph Flanagan and his Orchestra6. 0 The Inkspots6.15 Officer Crosby
6.30 Light and Bright"J. 0 Dale Alderton and his Band, with*. Esme Stephens (from the Radio Theatre)

i

Go Vie Damone Sings
f

: 45 Evening Entr’acte Be

8. 0 They Married at Gretna Green8.30 Radio Cabaret
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down:

IXN so HANGAREL
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Forecast and NorthlandTides :

t3.0 Junior Requests
9. 0 Bunkhouse Show
9.15 Morning Musicale
9.45 . Home Decorating10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. * Accent on Melody6.46. White Marriage,7. 0 Saturday Serenade
7.15... Spotlight on Sport (Woodrow Wil-
8. 0 Sports Supplement:8.30 Choice of the People: Requests10. O Swingtime
10.30. Close down

XH 1310 ke. : 229 m.
-Oam. Breakfast Session45 Weather Report
0 Sports Preview
0 Musical Mailbox: Te Kuiti
.30 With.a Smile anda Song45 Home Decorating Talk10. 0 Famous Letters‘40.30 Hourly Favourites F10.45 New and Popular ¢
71.380 Up and Coming
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.45 p.m. Special Assignment1.0 Sports Summary and Local Can-~~ eellations iain en

Lighter and Brighter
Soug. Successes P

8

Famous Frauds
Saturday Matinee
Sports Summary
Sports Summary
On the Harmonica
A Song by the Way
The Story of Dr. kildare
Radio Sports News
The Hardy FamilyMerry Melodies
Radio Rodeo
Take It From Here (BRC)
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3 Symphonic Suite: Music of Jeromekern
9. ~ Guitar of Love: Les Paul and Mary‘ord
9.30 The Adventures of the Scarlet Pim-
pernel :

0. O Songs of All Nations
10.30 Close down

YT s00 ROTORU,
9.4 am. Classics You Know
°9.30 Saturday Morning Variety10. O Stanley Black’s Orchestra10.15 Richard Tauber
10.30 Gardening Session (A, M. Linton)11.30 Celebrity Artists
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. 0 p.m. Siuturday Matinée
2.15 First Sports Summary
2.30 Don Felipe
2.45 Hawaiian tarmony3.15 Organ Medleys3.30 George Boulanger’s Orchestra
3.45 Hits on Record4.0 Artie shaw and Benny Goodman4.15 Second sports Summary4.30 Tea Dance
5. N.Z. Bands on Parade0
5.15 . For Our Younger Listeners: Jungle
Doctor, and 20,000 Leagues Under the
Sea a
5.45 Musieal Merry=Go-Round
6. 0 Dinner Musie
6.45 Verse and Chorus: Jean McPher-
son with Allen Wellbrock (piano)(final) (NZBS)
7.30 Take It From Here (BBC)8.
9
The Adventures of the Scarlet

Pimpernel x

8.30 Mr. and Mrs. North9.15 Lookout, by Professor A, G. Davis9.30 The Affairs: of Harlequin10. O Music of the People (BBC)10.30 Close down

y WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.
5. O a.m. Breakfast Session
.30 Loeal Weather Conditions
.30 Local Weather Conditions /
75 Wairarapa,, Wellington City andHutt Valley and Mariborough Weather
Forecast .

9.4 Band Music
9.30 Morning Star: Ethel Leginska"™
9.40 Musie While You Work40,10 Devotional Services

10.30 Business Women’s Session: ‘The
Complete Hostess, a new series by Cook
Anonymous, in which he tells us howto Drepare and serve a six-course din-
ner in half an ‘hour (NZBS): Book Re-view by Russell Reid (NZBS) (a repe-tition of the broadcast. in Business
Women’s Session from 2YA on March 9)
11. 0 Sports Announcements
Wellington Racing Club’s Meeting: Coim-mentaries throughout
Variety
12.0 Lunch Music 2

2. 0 p.m. Afternoon Matinee: Music byLehar
. 0 Experiment with Time
3.30 With a Song in My Heart4.30 Theatre of the Air
5. 0 The salon Orchestra
5.15 Children’s Session: Uncle Ernest in
Songs for Juniors; Professor Brane-_stawm (NZRS)
6. 0 Tea Dance
7.30 Down Melody Way: IHenry Rudolph
amd the Capital Serenaders, with the
Alex Lindsay | Strings (NZBS)8. 0 The Bing Crosby Show (VOA)8.30 Take It From Here (BRC) (to be
repeated from 2YD at 8.0 on .Tuesday)9.15 Lookout, by Professor A, G. Davis
9.30 Make Believe Ballroom Time
11.20 Close down

QVC.SYELLINGTON,,O ke.
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Musica8 The Virtuosi di Roma
Aria in A Minor for Strings MarcelloConcerto in A for ’Cello, Flute andStrings Cirri
Concerto for Four Violins, Viola and
'Cello Pergolesi

7.30 Asia Has a Plan: A report by D. 6G.Bridson on the development of theColombo Plan in Pakistan (BBC)
8.30 Ballerina: Margot Fonteyn intro-duces her‘own choice of musie from
the ballet Giselle, by Adam
9.10 Frank Pelleg (harpsichord), with‘the Zurich Radio Orchestra conducted byWalter Goehr
Concerto No. 13 in F Handel9.25 Trevor Anthony (bass), with theLondon Symphony Orchestra conductedby Sir Malcolm Sargent
Revenge Timotheus Cries (Alexander’sFeast) Handel9.32© Yehudi Menuhin (violin) and thePhilharmonia Orchestra condueted

— byAnatole Fistoulari
Concerto No, 2 in B Minor, Op. 7
: Paganini10. 0 Nickleby (RBC)10.30 Edwin Fischer (piano)Moments Musicales, Op. 94 Schubert11. 0 Close down

OY), WELLINGTON130 ke
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Requests
10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down

OXG 1919GISBORNE297 wm,
Oam. Breakfast Session
Reserved
Motoring with Robbie
Famous Entertainers
Hullo, Wairoa
Hiome Decorating Session
Close down
-m, Teatable Tunes
The Air Adventures of BigglesAlias the Baron
Sports Results
Hits of YesterdayThe Squadronaires
Listeners’ Requests
Chipper Molloy and Cannie
Saturday Variety
Close down

ih tate ER ,
9. 4am. Morning Programme
9.35 Imperial Lover
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10. O Master Music
10.30 Morning Variety12. 0 Lutich Music
1.35 p.m. First Racing Summary2.0 Afternoon Programme
4.35 second Racing Summary5.15 Children’s Session: Halliday Stories5.45 Music Time
hives

ne
° Dick Barton
53 Saturday Fan Fare: Interlude for
Rhythm ie the Malcolm Lockyer Quar-tet (BBC
9.15 by Professor A. G. Davis9.30 Edwin Duff, with the’ CrombieMurdoch Trio (NZBS)
J Verse and Chorus: Jean MePher-
son and Allen Wellbrock (piano)(NZBS
9.59 The Bing Crosby Show (VOA)10.30 Close down

OXPNEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke
0am. Breakfast SessionDistrict Weather Forecast
Gardening Session (Bill Wilson)The Austral SingersDance Band Parade
Home Decorating Session
Close down
-m. Much-Binding-in-the-MarshWestern Style
Sports Results (Mark Comber)
Something Old, Something NewSyinphonic Portrait: Richard Rkod-
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Light Entertainers

. 3 Interlude for Rhythm: James
Moody and Winifred Davey (pianos),Peter Akister (bass) and Micky Grieve(drums ) (BBC)
9.18 song Medleys
9.30 Play: The Wooing of Aunt Jenni-fer, by Donne Byrne, adapted by Oliver
A, Gillespie (NZBS)10.30 Close down

2XA
120d VANGANUY |7. Oam. Breakfast Session7.45 Weather Report

z. o Morning Requests8.30 Sports Cancellitions
9. 0 Down to Karth. with Curley9.15 Ronnie Ronalde Entertains
9.30 Les Paul and Mary Ford9.
10

ow

45 Home Decorating Session
. O Close down

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 o.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 2.0 p.m,
X Stations: 9.0 p.m,

YA and YZ Stations
| 6.0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
. (YAs only)
6.15, 7.18, 8.10 Results from the Dominion
Pipe Band Championships
7.0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session
6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (Not 1YZ)
Results from the Dominion Pipe Band

ChampionshipsNational Sports SummaryLocal Sports Results
Overseas and N.Z. News

9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary onInternational Affairs, by Professor A. G.Davis
11. 0 London News (YAs and 4YZ)
11.15 Results from Dominion Pipe Band
Championships (YAs and 4YZ)

ELISABETH SCHUMANN, one of
the soloists to be heard in the Bach
Mass in B Minor from 1YC at 8

o'clock this evening

EDWIN FISCHER (piano), who will
be heard from 2YC at 10.30 this

evening


